the pressing or selling a total of two thousand (2,000) copies of such Recordings or any 

combination of such Recordings. Additionally, Licensor shall be permitted to distribute 

unlimited internet downloads for non-profit and non-commercial use. 

Streaming 

The Licensee is entitled to an amount of twenty-five thousand (25,000) audio streams (on all 

streaming platforms such as Spotify) and twenty-five thousand (25,000) video streams (on 

all platforms supporting video such as Youtube) for the song(s) created with the 

Instrumental. All streaming royalties generated by the Licensee's song(s) belong to the 

Licensee. 

YouTube (Content ID) Policy 

The Licensor maintains the unlimited, worldwide rights to register the Instrumental with a

[...]

Recording in one (1) music video. 

Synchronization Rights 

The Licensor hereby grants limited synchronization rights for One (1) music video containing 

the Instrumental as used within the Master Recording to be streamed online (Youtube, 

Vimeo, etc..) for up to twenty-five thousand (25,000) video views/ plays on all total sites. A 

separate synchronization license will need to be purchased for distribution of video on 

Television, Film or Video game. 

Broadcast Rights 

The Licensor hereby grants to Licensee broadcasting rights up to two (2) Radio Stations.